
 
 
 
 
From: ed hart [mailto:coloradvisor@yahoo.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 2:21 PM 
To: Mayor Pro Tem Jeff Duclos <jduclos@hermosabch.org>; Mayor Justin Massey 
<jmassey@hermosabch.org>; Councilmember Hany Fangary <hfangary@hermosabch.org>; 
Councilmember Carolyn Petty <cpetty@hermosabch.org>; Councilmember Stacey Armato 
<sarmato@hermosabch.org>; Sergio Gonzalez <sgonzalez@hermosabch.org> 
Subject: Plan Hermosa/ Upper Pier Ave  

 

Greetings to the Hermosa Beach City Manager and Council Members: 

 

I would like to introduce myself; my name is Ed Hart, a property and business 

owner located at 419 and 421 Pier Ave.  

 

I am proud to have been a Hermosa beach working stylist for 32 years and my wife 

Michelle and I have owned Maximus salon since 1985. 

 

I first would like to thank the Hermosa City Council members and all those who 

worked hard on Plan Hermosa in behalf of my neighbors please accept our 

gratitude on the hard work, we love your vision! 

 

Secondly, my neighbors, clients and I believe addressing insufficient parking 

problems, for the upper Pier Ave business and residential community is paramount. 

I personally would be more than happy to work with the city, maybe creating a 

task force identifying and implementing creative parking solutions.  

 

Thank you,  

Ed Hart 
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Text Box
8/22/17 AGENDA, ITEM 5b - PUBLIC HEARING TO CERTIFY THE PLAN HERMOSA FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR) AND ADOPT PLAN HERMOSASUPPLEMENTAL LETTER FROM ED HART SUBMITTED TO CITY COUNCIL ON 8/22/17 AT 2:21 P.M.




